

The Hon John Eren MP

Minister for Tourism and Major Events Minister for Sport Minister for Veterans 121 Exhibition Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Telephone: +61 3 9651 9999 DX: 210074

Reference:

e4517938

Mr David Snowden
Committee Member
Victorian Hang Gliding and Paragliding Association
PO Box 157
NORTHCOTE VIC 3070

Dear Mr Snowden

Thank you for your application for recognition of Victorian Hang Gliding and Paragliding Association as the State Sporting Association for your sport in Victoria.

Your application has been assessed as meeting all the necessary criteria and I can confirm that Victorian Hang Gliding and Paragliding Association is now the recognised State Sporting Association for hang gliding and paragliding in Victoria.

As a recognised State Sporting Association, Victorian Hang Gliding and Paragliding Association will now be eligible to apply for funding through Sport and Recreation Victoria programs targeted towards State Sporting Associations. Please note that recognition as a State Sporting Association does not imply an organisation will be funded by Sport and Recreation Victoria.

The expectations of a recognised State Sporting Association are that it adheres to the Victoria Code of Conduct for Community Sport and other relevant Victorian government policy and continues to meet the recognition criteria by:

- Having sport as its core business.
- Being the pre-eminent governing body for the sport in Victoria and able to represent and serve all Victorians.
- Being legally constituted and not for profit.
- · Being financially solvent.
- Being the Victorian state affiliated body of the recognised national sporting body for the sport.



To discuss information about grants and funding opportunities, the Victoria Code of Conduct for Community Sport and other Victorian government policies for sport and recreation, please contact Ben O'Brien, Manager, Sport Industry Development on (03) 9906 9808.

Yours sincerely

THE HON JOHN EREN MP

Minister for Tourism and Major Events Minister for Sport Minister for Veterans State Member for Lara

/// **/0** / 2017